

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>	<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>	<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0001	20 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 783.09		\$ 650.00		\$ 1,480.00					
0002	20 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 1,408.09		\$ 1,550.00		\$ 2,166.67					
0003	30 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 783.09		No Bid		\$ 1,720.00					
0004	30 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 1,408.09		No Bid		\$ 2,566.67					
0005	40 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 783.09		\$ 950.00		\$ 2,040.00					
0006	40 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 1,408.09		\$ 2,100.00		\$ 3,100.00					
0007	50 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 970.59		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,340.00					
0008	50 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 1,970.59		\$ 2,400.00		\$ 3,450.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143		Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.		Herc Rentals Inc.	Sun Industries, LLC							
Category: A21-98130		Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR														
Agency: Building and Grounds		Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
		or												
F.O.B:		Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:		Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___														
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
0009	75 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 1,095.59		\$ 1,250.00		\$ 3,220.00						
0010	75 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 2,345.59		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 4,916.67						
0011	100 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 1,216.91		\$ 1,250.00		\$ 3,600.00						
0012	100 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 2,591.91		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 5,400.00						
0013	125 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 1,875.00		\$ 1,750.00		\$ 3,760.00						
0014	125 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 3,674.65		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 5,666.67						
0015	150 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 1,992.65		\$ 1,750.00		\$ 4,000.00						
0016	150 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 3,742.65		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 6,666.67						

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143		Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.		Herc Rentals Inc.	Sun Industries, LLC							
Category: A21-98130		Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR														
Agency: Building and Grounds		Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
		or												
F.O.B:		Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:		Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___														
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
0017	175 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 2,117.65		\$ 1,750.00		\$ 4,320.00						
0018	175 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 4,117.65		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 6,600.00						
0019	200 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 2,477.94		\$ 2,150.00		\$ 4,320.00						
0020	200 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 4,727.94		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 6,600.00						
0021	250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 2,775.74		\$ 2,150.00		\$ 5,400.00						
0022	250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 5,150.74		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 8,100.00						
0023	300 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 3,431.25		\$ 2,700.00		\$ 7,001.20						
0024	300 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 6,293.75		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 10,768.07						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS									
Commodity: 98143		Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.									
Category: A21-98130		Requisition No:											
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds		Bid Opening:	8/18/2021										
		or											
F.O.B:		Closing Date											
Delivery Requirements:		Purchase Period:											
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0025	350 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 3,797.79		No Bid		\$ 7,802.40					
0026	350 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 6,922.79		No Bid		\$ 12,102.80					
0027	400 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 4,511.03		No Bid		\$ 7,803.60					
0028	400 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 7,866.03		No Bid		\$ 12,104.20					
0029	450 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 4,823.53		No Bid		\$ 7,804.80					
0030	450 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 8,823.53		No Bid		\$ 12,105.60					
0031	500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 6,242.65		\$ 4,140.00		\$ 7,806.00					
0032	500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 10,492.65		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 12,107.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS											
Commodity: 98143		Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>		<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>		<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>							
Category: A21-98130		Requisition No:													
Generator Rental for City of BR															
Agency: Building and Grounds		Bid Opening:	8/18/2021												
		or													
F.O.B:		Closing Date													
Delivery Requirements:		Purchase Period:													
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
0033	600 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 9,371.32		No Bid		\$ 13,200.00							
0034	600 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 13,996.32		No Bid		\$ 20,200.00							
0035	700 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 9,558.82		No Bid		\$ 15,600.00							
0036	700 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 14,558.82		No Bid		\$ 24,200.00							
0037	800 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 15,808.82		\$ 7,600.00		\$ 16,200.00							
0038	800 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 33,308.82		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 24,900.00							
0039	1000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 18,235.29		\$ 7,600.00		\$ 16,800.00							
0040	1000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 38,235.29		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 25,600.00							

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS															
Commodity: 98143		Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.		Herc Rentals Inc.		Sun Industries, LLC											
Category: A21-98130		Requisition No:																	
Generator Rental for City of BR																			
Agency: Building and Grounds		Bid Opening:	8/18/2021																
		or																	
F.O.B:		Closing Date																	
Delivery Requirements:		Purchase Period:																	
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>																			
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount						
0041	1250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 20,198.53		No Bid		\$ 22,800.00											
0042	1250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 42,948.53		No Bid		\$ 35,600.00											
0043	1500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 20,750.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 22,800.00											
0044	1500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 42,602.94		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,600.00											
0045	1750 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 23,165.44		No Bid		\$ 32,240.00											
0046	1750 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 48,790.44		No Bid		\$ 51,333.33											
0047	2000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	WK	\$ 23,165.44		No Bid		\$ 32,240.00											
0048	2000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR	1	MO	\$ 48,790.44		No Bid		\$ 51,333.33											

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS												
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.	Herc Rentals Inc.	Sun Industries, LLC										
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:														
Generator Rental for City of BR															
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021													
	or														
F.O.B:	Closing Date														
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:														
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___															

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0049	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILAION CHARGES	1	HR	\$150.00		\$1600 Roundtrip for 20-100 KW \$2400 Roundtrip for 175-350 KW \$3600 for 500-1500 KW		\$ 200.00					
0050	SITE ASSESSMENT, HOURLY RATE	1	HR	\$129.00		\$ 83.00		\$ 105.00					
0051	TECHNICIAN, HOURLY RATE	1	HR	\$ 89.00		\$ 138.00		\$ 105.00					
0052	ELECTRICIAN, HOURLY RATE	1	HR	\$ 139.00		\$ 413.00		\$ 105.00					
0053	OPERATOR, HOURLY RATE	1	HR	\$ 109.00		\$ 275.00		\$ 105.00					
0054	REFUELING CHARGE, PRICE PER GALLON-DIESEL	1	GAL	\$4.00		\$ 12.00		\$ 6.00					
0055	DETAINMENT CHARGES (AFTER 4 HOUR DELAY)	1	HR	\$ 250.00		\$ 275.00		\$ 105.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>	<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>	<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0056	CABLE	1	FT	\$ 1.00		\$ 2.50		\$ 7.50					
0057	20 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 1,768.38		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 2,360.00					
0058	20 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 3,893.38		\$ 3,100.00		\$ 3,633.33					
0059	30 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 1,768.38		No Bid		\$ 2,840.00					
0060	30 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 3,893.38		No Bid		\$ 4,433.33					
0061	40 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 1,768.38		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 3,480.00					
0062	40 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 3,893.38		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 5,500.00					
0063	50 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 2,080.88		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,780.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS									
Commodity: 98143		Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.									
Category: A21-98130		Requisition No:											
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds		Bid Opening:	8/18/2021										
		or											
F.O.B:		Closing Date											
Delivery Requirements:		Purchase Period:											
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0064	50 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 4,830.88		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 5,850.00					
0065	75 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 2,080.88		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5,540.00					
0066	75 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 4,830.88		\$ 6,800.00		\$ 8,783.33					
0067	100 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 2,481.62		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 6,000.00					
0068	100 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 5,856.62		\$ 6,800.00		\$ 9,400.00					
0069	125 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 3,625.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 6,320.00					
0070	125 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 7,875.00		\$ 9,400.00		\$ 9,933.33					
0071	150 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 4,113.97		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 6,800.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS												
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>	<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>	<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>										
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:														
Generator Rental for City of BR															
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021													
	or														
F.O.B:	Closing Date														
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:														
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0072	150 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 8,988.97		\$ 9,400.00		\$ 10,733.33					
0073	175 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 4,676.47		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 7,440.00					
0074	175 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 10,676.47		\$ 9,400.00		\$ 11,800.00					
0075	200 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 5,966.91		\$ 4,300.00		\$ 7,440.00					
0076	200 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 13,841.91		\$ 13,200.00		\$ 11,800.00					
0077	250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 7,007.35		\$ 4,300.00		\$ 9,000.00					
0078	250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 16,257.35		\$ 13,200.00		\$ 14,100.00					
0079	300 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 8,125.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 9,901.20					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS											
Commodity: 98143		Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>		<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>		<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>							
Category: A21-98130		Requisition No:													
Generator Rental for City of BR															
Agency: Building and Grounds		Bid Opening:	8/18/2021												
		or													
F.O.B:		Closing Date													
Delivery Requirements:		Purchase Period:													
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
0080	300 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,601.40							
0081	350 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 10,040.44		No Bid		\$ 11,402.40							
0082	350 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 23,415.44		No Bid		\$ 18,102.80							
0083	400 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 11,547.79		No Bid		\$ 13,803.60							
0084	400 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 26,172.79		No Bid		\$ 22,104.20							
0085	450 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 12,985.29		No Bid		\$ 13,804.80							
0086	450 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 30,485.29		No Bid		\$ 22,105.60							
0087	500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 16,176.47		\$ 8,280.00		\$ 13,806.00							

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>	<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>	<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0088	500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 36,176.47		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 22,107.00					
0089	600 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 23,088.24		No Bid		\$ 21,600.00					
0090	600 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 48,088.24		No Bid		\$ 34,200.00					
0091	700 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 23,713.24		No Bid		\$ 25,200.00					
0092	700 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 49,963.24		No Bid		\$ 40,200.00					
0093	800 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 23,713.24		No Bid		\$ 25,800.00					
0094	800 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 49,963.24		No Bid		\$ 40,900.00					
0095	1000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 25,477.94		\$ 15,200.00		\$ 28,800.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.	Herc Rentals Inc.	Sun Industries, LLC								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0096	1000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 51,727.94		\$ 44,000.00		\$ 45,600.00					
0097	1250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 26,485.29		No Bid		\$ 40,800.00					
0098	1250 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 51,727.94		No Bid		\$ 65,600.00					
0099	1500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 31,375.00		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 59,656.80					
0100	1500 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 64,654.41		\$ 70,000.00		\$ 97,028.00					
0101	1750 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 32,091.91		No Bid		\$ 59,656.80					
0102	1750 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 65,216.91		No Bid		\$ 97,028.00					
0103	2000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	WK	\$ 32,091.91		No Bid		\$ 59,656.80					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				NAMES OF VENDORS									
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021		Arcco Company Services, Inc.									
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0104	2000 KW DIESEL POWERED GENERATOR-EMERGENCY USE	1	MO	\$ 65,216.91		No Bid		\$ 97,028.00					

LINES 105-128 ARE FOR STANDBY PRICING RATES TO RESERVE GENERATORS, FOR PRE-PLANNING PURPOSES IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY, FOR A FOUR (4) MONTH PERIOD THAT WILL BEGIN AUGUST 1 OF CONTRACT CALENDAR YEAR AND WILL END NOVEMBER 30 OF CONTRACT CALENDAR YEAR. THERE IS NO GUARANTEE THAT THE LINES WILL BE USED, AS IT WILL BE THE DISCRETION OF THE USING AGENCY TO DECIDE THEIR INTENT OF UTILIZING THE FOLLOWING LINES; IF ALLOWED WITHIN THEIR ANNUAL BUDGET

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
105	20 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 944.85		\$ 1,550.00		\$ 1,341.67					
106	30 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 944.85		No Bid		\$ 1,666.67					
107	40 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 944.85		\$ 2,100.00		\$ 2,100.00					
108	50 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 1,007.35		\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,175.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.	Herc Rentals Inc.	Sun Industries, LLC								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
109	75 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 1,319.85		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,366.67					
110	100 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 1,944.85		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,550.00					
111	125 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 1,944.85		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 3,766.67					
112	150 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 2,069.85		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 4,091.67					
113	175 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 2,764.71		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 4,525.00					
114	200 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 3,077.21		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 4,525.00					
115	250 KW DIESEL GENERATOR – STANDBY RATE (AUGUST –NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 3,327.21		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 5,325.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>	<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>	<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
116	300 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 4,389.71		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 7,491.97					
117	350 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 4,702.21		No Bid		\$ 8,575.60					
118	400 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 5,952.21		No Bid		\$ 8,575.90					
119	450 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 7,139.71		No Bid		\$ 8,576.20					
120	500 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 8,389.71		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 8,576.50					
121	600 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 9,639.71		No Bid		\$ 13,900.00					
122	700 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 10,889.71		No Bid		\$ 17,150.00					

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	<i>Arcco Company Services, Inc.</i>	<i>Herc Rentals Inc.</i>	<i>Sun Industries, LLC</i>								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
123	800 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 12,172.79		No Bid		\$ 17,300.00					
124	1000 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 15,047.79		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 17,450.00					
125	1250 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 18,437.50		No Bid		\$ 25,575.00					
126	1500 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 21,562.50		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 25,575.00					
127	1750 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 23,441.18		No Bid		\$ 38,358.33					
128	2000 KW DIESEL GENERATOR - STANDBY RATE (AUGUST -NOVEMBER)	4	MO	\$ 27,308.82		No Bid		\$ 38,358.33					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations			NAMES OF VENDORS										
Commodity: 98143	Date:	8/18/2021	Arcco Company Services, Inc.	Herc Rentals Inc.	Sun Industries, LLC								
Category: A21-98130	Requisition No:												
Generator Rental for City of BR													
Agency: Building and Grounds	Bid Opening:	8/18/2021											
	or												
F.O.B:	Closing Date												
Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Period:												
Sealed Bid ___ Price Inquiry ___ Definite Quantities ___													

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
----------	--------------------------	--------------------	-----------------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------

In the event of a declared emergency, we reserved the right to establish reasonable rerouting and detainment rates using the lowest rerouting bidder and detainment rates of the responsive bidders as a benchmark. Additional delivery charges if applicable: Please specify below your applicable delivery related charges as may apply to this contract. Failure to supply applicable charges below will indicate vendor is supplying the service/commodity at no additional charge (\$0.00) to the City Parish. If your delivery is unreasonable delayed in loading or unloading at delivery destination, beyond four (4) hours, specify the separate hourly delivery detainment charge assessed

Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
129	Delivery detainment charge, per hour, beyond a four(4) hour delay	1	HR	250.00		\$ 275.00		\$ 250.00					
130	Delivery rerouting charge	1	FLAT FEE	300.00		550.00		\$ 250.00					
131	Delivery rerouting charge	1	MILE	2.00		\$ 550.00		\$ 5.00					
	TOTAL AMOUNT												
	CASH AMOUNT												
	NET AMOUNT												
	DELIVERY												
	AWARD												

NOTES:

ORIGINAL